HK$23.7 million
for general working
capital for
the Group

26	October	2007 Placing of
145,000,000 new
shares

Approximately
HK$36.1	million

To finance part of the
consideration for the
acquisition	of	100%
equity interests in
Zheng Da Real Estate
Development Co. Ltd,
which in turn holds
a property interest
comprising three
contiguous land parcels
located at Yuexiu
District, Guangzhou,
the PRC, details of
which were set out in
the announcement and
circular of the Company
dated	26	October	2007
and	26	November	2007
respectively

The net proceeds
of approximately
HK$36.1	million	has
been fully utilised to
finance part of the
consideration of the
aforesaid acquisition

Save as disclosed above, the Company had not carried out any fund raising exercise on any issue of
equity securities in the 12-month period immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

6

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately after
completion of the Placing is as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this Announcement
Upon completion

of the Placing
Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

High Rank Enterprises Limited (note 1) 31,700,000 2.7 31,700,000 2.5
On Tai Profits Limited (note 2) 27,000,000 2.3 27,000,000 2.1
Morcambe Corporation (note 3) 27,000,000 2.3 27,000,000 2.1
Morgan Estate Assets Limited (note 4) 14,500,000 1.2 14,500,000 1.1
Ho Family 217,800,000 18.8 217,800,000 17.3

Total shareholding of Ho Family 318,000,000 27.3 318,000,000 25.1
Yang Jia Jian (note 5) 26,000,000 2.2 26,000,000 2.1
Placees (note 6) – 0.0 100,000,000 7.9
Other public Shareholders 820,041,300 70.5 820,041,300 64.9

Total 1,164,041,300 100.0 1,264,041,300 100.0

Total public Shareholders 820,041,300 70.5 920,041,300 72.8

Notes:

1. Each of Messrs. Ho Tsam Hung and Ho Kam Hung, being the executive Directors, is interested in approximately
31.58%	of	the	issued	share	capital	of	High	Rank	Enterprises	Limited.	Messrs.	Ho	Tsam	Hung	and	Ho	Kam	Hung
are brotherhood.

2. On Tai Profits Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Pak Hung, a brother of Messrs. Ho Tsam Hung and Ho Kam
Hung.

3. Morcambe Corporation is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Kam Hung, an executive Director.

4. Morgan Estate Assets Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Tsam Hung, an executive Director.

5. Mr. Yang Jia Jian is an executive Director.

6.	 Pursuant	to	the	Placing	Agreement,	the	Placing	Agent	shall	use	all	reasonable	endeavours	to	ensure	that	the	placees